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August 29, 2016

Plains Pipeline LP
333 Clay St. Suite 1600
Houston, TX 77002-4102

Re: Case No. PU-15-35
Plains Pipeline, L. P.
8-inch Crude Oil Pipeline — Bison Pipeline Project
Siting Application

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $5628.34 This check is for a siting application fee interim
refund approved at the August 17, 2016 ND Public Service Commission meeting.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the application fee paid in the above case, less
expenditure. An accounting showing the original fees paid in the case, expenditures deducted,
and amount remaining is attached.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund or the expenditures, please
contact our office at (701)328-4077.

Best Regards,
Gitat Ik
Patrick Fahn, Director
Compliance & Competitive Markets
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Public Service Commission

Siting Application Fee Interim Refund

August 17, 2016

Plains Pipeline, L.P.

8-inch Crude Oil Pipeline- Bison Pipeline Project

Siting Application

Case No. PU-15-35

Fee Collected| Expenses Balance

Statutory Fee Collected $45,000.00 $45,000.00
Expenses Incurred to Date:

In State - Air Transportation $2,352.00 $42,648.00
In State - Other Comm. Transportation $60.00 $42,588.00
Meals Taxable $10.50 $42,577.50
Advertising Services $386.16] $42,191.34
Legal $4,477.00f $37,714.34
Legal - Administrative Hearing $2,046.00 $35,668.34
Professionals Not Classified $2,390.00 $33,278.34
Siting Application Fee Interim Refund $528.34| $32,750.00

Balance After Refund




